DEMPTO-1664 06-12	2-1998
31-02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  ##################################
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
	36761 ginel documente or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	36761 ginel documente or copy thereof. 6 /
	Name: Digital Imaging Group
Eastman Kodak Company	Name: Digital imaging of out
343 State Street	Internal Address:
Rochester, NY 14650	Street Address: P.O. Box 6003
individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Corporation-State New Jersey Other	Chy: Milbrae State: CA ZIP: 94030
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Umited Pertnership Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If easignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is etlected:
Execution Date: December 12, 1997	I same a construction of the same and the sa
	Additional mana(s), it address(se) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/098988	I TRA
Additional numbers at	teched? ☐ Yes ☑ No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be melled:	registrations involved:
Name: Lee T. Gesmer, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
Lucash, Gesmer & Updegrove, LLP	C) Enclosed
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 40 Broad Street	— Andrews of the children in debosit scootlist
Street Address: 40 Blodd Obleec	8. Deposit account number:
	05-0225
Boston MA 02109	
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
,	•
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
) من	10 77 00
Kathleen F. Tranelli, Esq.	theen & Warelli May 27, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
DMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
98 MOUYEN 00000097 050225 75098986 Dp not detec	th this portion
) 40.00 CH	·
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	ect information to:
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C.	
_	neet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
document to be recorded, including time for make	ewing the document and gathering the data needed.
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sh	eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of	of information Systems, PK2-10000, Washington, IARK
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	Budget, Paperpeork Reduction Project (0651-00) Up : 0797
Washington, D.C. 20503.	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

THIS DEED is made and entered into as of December 12, 1997 by EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, as the owner of the following trademark application:

Mark	Application Number
FLASHPIX	75/098988

WHEREAS, DIGITAL IMAGING GROUP, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at P.O. Box 6003, Milbrae, California 94030, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, DIGITAL IMAGING GROUP, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said mark and together with all the rights for recovery and have damages and profits for future infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 26 day of May, 1998.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

**EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY** 

Name: Jeffrey D. Peters

Title: General Manager, Digital Imaging

and Vice President, Digital and

Applied Imaging

State of New York)

SS.:

County of Monroe)

On the <u>26</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1998, before me personally came Jeffrey D. Peters, to me known who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Digital and Applied Imaging, Eastman Kodak Company, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

olly L. Hencher Netary Public

HOLLY L. HENCHEN
Notery Public in the State of New York
MONROE COUNTY
TRADiction State of New 2000

May 19, 1998

REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0798